## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Aniplex, Inc.		11/06/2006	CORPORATION: JAPAN

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Kabushiki Kaisha Square Enix	
Trading As:	TA Square Enix Co., Ltd.	
Street Address:	3-22-7, Yoyogi, Shibuya-ku	
City:	Tokyo	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: JAPAN	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3024546	FULLMETAL ALCHEMIST
Registration Number:	3098953	FULLMETAL ALCHEMIST
Registration Number:	3118051	FULLMETAL ALCHEMIST
Serial Number:	78444696	FULLMETAL ALCHEMIST

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (212)554-7700

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

(212) 554-7855 Phone:

Email: ebergner@mosessinger.com

Correspondent Name: Eric P. Bergner, Esq. Address Line 1: 405 Lexington Avenue Address Line 2: Moses & Singer LLP

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10174-1299

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 08032-114 FULLMETAL ASSGT

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

900068986

**REEL: 003478 FRAME: 0350** 

TRADEMARK

Name: Eric P. Bergner, Esq.
Address Line 1: 405 Lexington Avenue
Address Line 2: Moses & Singer LLP
Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10174-1299

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Eric P. Bergner, Esq.

Signature: /Eric P. Bergner/

Date: 02/08/2007

Total Attachments: 3

source=FULL METAL ALCHEMIST assignment#page1.tif source=FULL METAL ALCHEMIST assignment#page2.tif source=FULL METAL ALCHEMIST assignment#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003478 FRAME: 0351



## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

ASSIGNMENT, dated as of September 15, 2006, from ANIPLEX, INC., a Japanese corporation having an office at 4-5, Rokubancho, Tokyo, 102-8353, Japan (the "Assignor") to KABUSHIKI KAISHA SQUARE ENIX, ALSO TRADING AS SQUARE ENIX CO., LTD., a Japanese corporation having an office at 3-22-7, Yoyogi, Shibuya-ku, Tokyo, Japan (the "Assignee").

As part of Assignee's acquisition of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the trademarks and service marks relating to the property known as "Fullmetal Alchemist" (the "Property"), including the trademarks and service marks listed on Schedule A annexed hereto and made a part hereof (collectively, the "Trademarks"), and for good and valuable consideration the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the Trademarks, and together with all common law rights in the Trademarks, and together with all registrations and trademark applications therefor, in the United States, its territories and possessions, including, without limitation, any renewals and extensions of the registrations that are or may be secured under the laws of the United States, its territories and possessions, now or hereafter in effect, for Assignee's own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of Assignee's successors, assigns, and other legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this Assignment had not been made.

Assignor does hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America to record Assignee as owner of each of the Trademarks and to issue any and all registrations, including renewals and extensions thereof, to Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees, or other legal representatives.

ANIPLEX, INC.

Name: Jun Tanaka

Title: Executive Vice President

KABUSHIKI KAISHA SQUARE ENIX, ALSO TRADING AS SQUARE ENIX CO., LTD.

Name: Yoich Wad

Title: President

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003478 FRAME: 0352

SS.:
3

NOV -6 2006

On the day of , 2006, before me personally came <u>JUN TANAKA</u> to me length, who, being by me duly swom, did depose and say that she is <u>Frecutive Vice Issue</u> of ANIPLEX, INC., the corporation described in and which executed the above instrument; and that she signed his name thereto by authority of the board of directors of said corporation.

Notary Public

Jason K. Hackworth Vice Consul of the United States of America

# **SCHEDULE A**

<u>Mark</u>	Serial No.	Registration No.
FULL METAL ALCHEMIST	78361830	3024546
FULL METAL ALCHEMIST	78361839	3098953
FULL METAL ALCHEMIST	78401810	3118051
FULL METAL ALCHEMIST	78444696	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003478 FRAME: 0354

**RECORDED: 02/08/2007**